

CITY OF NAPLES

Purchasing Division Opening Date 07/29/2022- FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY Bid Tabulation 22-040 Gulf Shore Boulevard North Outlot "E" Seawall Replacement - ITB

VENDOR				Kelly Brothers, Inc		Shoreline Foundation, Inc		**Vetor Contracting Services LLC		Engineer's Estimate	
BASE BID ID	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT TYPE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.0 MOBILIZ	ATION AND DEMOBILIZATION										
1.1 1.2	SEAWALL UPLAND SITE WORK	1	LS LS	\$23,444.85 \$225,368.78	\$23,444.85 \$225,368.78	\$50,000.00 \$37,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$37,000.00	\$89,461.45 \$35,670.00	\$89,461.45 \$35,670.00	\$25,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$45,000.00
1.2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION SUBTOTAL =		LJ	ψ223,300.70	\$248,813.63	ψ 37,000.00	\$87,000.00	400,070.00	\$125,131.45	φ43,000.00	\$70,000.00
2.0 SEAWA		T	I	1.	L-			Τ.	1-	1-	1-
2.1	PARTIAL DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL (STA. 0+00 TO 6+92) PLUMB PANELS (STA. 2+00 TO 3+80)	692 180	LF	\$374.89 \$102.92	\$259,423.88 \$18,525.60	\$650.00 \$750.00	\$449,800.00 \$135,000.00	\$295.25 \$438.50	\$204,313.00 \$78,930.00	\$125.00 \$100.00	\$86,500.00 \$18,000.00
2.3	PRE-CAST PANEL FABRICATION	692	LF	\$693.02	\$479,569.84	\$700.00	\$484,400.00	\$227.80	\$157,637.60	\$650.00	\$449,800.00
2.4	PRE-CAST PANEL INSTALLATION	692	LF	\$262.45	\$181,615.40	\$900.00	\$622,800.00	\$314.80	\$217,841.60	\$175.00	\$121,100.00
2.5 2.6	CAP BEAM / TIE BACK SYSTEM GRAVEL DRAIN	692 692	LF	\$438.51 \$36.18	\$303,448.92 \$25,036.56	\$600.00 \$75.00	\$415,200.00 \$51,900.00	\$312.00 \$53.40	\$215,904.00 \$36,952.80	\$425.00 \$50.00	\$294,100.00 \$34,600.00
2.0	SEAWALL SUBTOTAL =	002		φ 00 .10	\$1,267,620.20	φ/0.00	\$2,159,100.00	φ00.+0	\$911,579.00	400.00	\$1,004,100.00
3.0 EARTH		T	1	τ.	1-	· .		- -		1-	
3.1 3.2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC SURVEY STAKE-OUT	1	LS LS	\$13,124.30 \$17,975.99	\$13,124.30 \$17,975.99	\$15,000.00 \$32,281.00	\$15,000.00 \$32,281.00	\$9,380.00 \$4,480.00	\$9,380.00 \$4,480.00	\$15,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$14,000.00
3.3	GEOTECHNICAL TESTING	1	LS	\$6,425.99	\$6,425.99	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,060.00	\$11,060.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3.4	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT (FULL DEPTH)	2,205	SY	\$6.81	\$15,016.05	\$15.00	\$33,075.00	\$12.60	\$27,783.00	\$8.50	\$18,742.50
3.5 3.6	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6" THICKNESS) REMOVE EXISTING F-CURB	436 689	SY LF	\$61.54 \$24.33	\$26,831.44 \$16,763.37	\$95.00 \$60.00	\$41,420.00 \$41,340.00	\$30.81 \$29.40	\$13,433.16 \$20,256.60	\$20.00 \$5.85	\$8,720.00 \$4,030.65
3.0	REMOVE EXISTING F-CORB	1	LF	\$5,962.99	\$5,962.99	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29.40 \$11,858.00	\$20,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
3.8	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING (ROW)	1	LS	\$1,742.60	\$1,742.60	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,444.00	\$3,444.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
3.9	ROUGH / FINAL GRADING FLORITAM SOD	4,110 473	SY	\$12.99 \$7.27	\$53,388.90 \$3,438,71	\$4.00 \$48.00	\$16,440.00 \$22,704.00	\$9.10 \$9.80	\$37,401.00 \$4,635,40	\$2.60 \$11.00	\$10,686.00 \$5,203.00
3.10 3.11	INLET PROTECTION	473	SY LS	\$7.27 \$468.74	\$3,438.71 \$468.74	\$48.00 \$450.00	\$22,704.00 \$450.00	\$9.80 \$10,500.00	\$4,635.40 \$10,500.00	\$11.00 \$500.00	\$5,203.00 \$500.00
3.12	RESTORE IRRIGATION	1	T&M*	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4.0.041/52	EARTHWORK SUBTOTAL =				\$166,139.08		\$224,710.00		\$159,231.16		\$94,357.15
4.0 PAVEMI 4.1	NT 1.5 INCH ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TYPE SP_9.5 TRAFFIC B)	2,205	SY	\$27.24	\$60,064.20	\$45.00	\$99,225.00	\$22.90	\$50,494.50	\$10.20	\$22,491.00
4.1	6" LIMEROCK BASE (GROUP B)	2,205	SY	\$21.74 \$21.74	\$47,936.70	\$40.00	\$88,200.00	\$33.25	\$73,316.25	\$16.50	\$36,382.50
4.3	REWORK EXISTING LIMEROCK STABILIZED SUBGRADE (GROUP B)	2,205	SY	\$17.34	\$38,234.70	\$10.00	\$22,050.00	\$9.00	\$19,845.00	\$2.85	\$6,284.25
4.4	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK FDOT TYPE F-CURB	515 685	SY LF	\$84.30 \$36.55	\$43,414.50 \$25,036.75	\$150.00 \$40.00	\$77,250.00 \$27,400.00	\$197.40 \$42.00	\$101,661.00 \$28,770.00	\$56.97 \$19.71	\$29,339.55 \$13,501.35
4.5	CONCRETE FLUME W/8" - 12" RIP RAP ON FILTER FABRIC	5	EA	\$36.55 \$1,670.20	\$25,036.75	\$3,000.00	\$27,400.00	\$42.00 \$23.80	\$28,770.00 \$119.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00
4.7	ADA TACTILE SURFACE MATS	95	SF	\$33.00	\$3,135.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$20.93	\$1,988.35	\$27.00	\$2,565.00
	SIGNAGE			*	10000 F0	* ~=~ ~~	A 4 000 00	* ~=~ ~~	A T00.00	4 170 00	A0 10 00
4.8	ADA PARKING SIGN (FTP-20-06) MULTI-SIGN POST, STOP / DO NOT ENTER (R1-1 / R5-1)	2	EA EA	\$440.26 \$561.02	\$880.52 \$1,122.04	\$650.00 \$650.00	\$1,300.00 \$1,300.00	\$350.00 \$350.00	\$700.00 \$700.00	\$470.00 \$775.00	\$940.00 \$1,550.00
4.0	STRIPING	2	2/(φ001.02	ψ1,122.0 4	φ000.00	φ1,000.00	φ000.00	¢100.00	φ110.00	ψ1,000.00
4.10	PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	1,147	LF	\$3.70	\$4,243.90	\$5.00	\$5,735.00	\$8.20	\$9,405.40	\$3.70	\$4,243.90
4.11 4.12	PAINT, STANDARD, ARROW ADA PARKING STRIPING - PAINT, BLUE, SOLID, 6", HC SYMBOL	4	EA EA	\$353.15 \$266.30	\$1,412.60 \$532.60	\$150.00 \$350.00	\$600.00 \$700.00	\$120.00 \$420.00	\$480.00 \$840.00	\$250.00 \$375.00	\$1,000.00 \$750.00
4.12	PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL =	2	LA	φ200.00	\$234,364.51	φ000.00	\$342,560.00	φ+20.00	\$288,319.50	<i>ф010.00</i>	\$127,297.55
5.0 DRAINA	GE	T	1	T	1				1	1	
5.1	36" RCP W/ CONCRETE COLLARS AT EXISTING PIPE CONNECTIONS	32	LF	\$592.01	\$18,944.32	\$2,200.00	\$70,400.00	\$2,601.65	\$83,252.80	\$210.00	\$6,720.00
5.2	FDOT TYPE-C GRATE INLET WITH SIDE SLOTS (6" ADS)	1	EA	\$7,802.10	\$7,802.10	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$18,253.25	\$18,253.25	\$7,180.00	\$7,180.00
5.3	MODIFY EXISTING STRUCTURE (HOLE KNOCK-OUT)	1	EA	\$1,454.99	\$1,454.99	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,190.00	\$8,190.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
5.4 5.5	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE (6" ADS) 6" TYPE II UNDERDRAIN IN FILTER FABRIC WRAPPED TRENCH	1 43	LS LF	\$1,151.24 \$67.33	\$1,151.24 \$2,895.19	\$1,200.00 \$120.00	\$1,200.00 \$5,160.00	\$10,237.50 \$238.10	\$10,237.50 \$10,238.30	\$1,260.00 \$136.00	\$1,260.00 \$5,848.00
0.0	DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL =	40	-	ψ01.00	\$32,247.84	ψ120.00	\$84,460.00	φ200.10	\$130,171.85	¢100.00	\$23,858.00
	NMENTAL PROTECTION MEASURES		1	Τ.	-				-	-	
6.1	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MEASURES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MEASURES SUBTOTAL =	1	LS	\$24,864.08	\$24,864.08 \$24,864.08	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$35,762.00	\$35,762.00 \$35,762.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$18.000.00
					\$24,004.00		\$ 10,000.00		400,702.00		\$10,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL =				\$1,974,049.34		\$2,912,830.00		\$1,650,194.96		\$1,337,612.70
	Engineer's Estimate 20% Contingency										\$267,522.54 \$1,605,135.24
7.0 OPTION 7.1	AL ITEMS DOCKS	1	LS	\$24,599.70	\$24,599.70	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,192.00	\$10,192.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7.1	FPL TRANSFORMER FEED	1	LS	\$4,373.39	\$4,373.39	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,390.00	\$5,390.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7.3	DOCK ELECTRIC SERVICE	1	LS	\$28,198.29	\$28,198.29	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,130.00	\$11,130.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
7.4	POTABLE WATER OPTIONAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL =	1	LS	\$18,774.59	\$18,774.59 75945.97	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$82,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00 \$36,512.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$30,500.00
	Engineer's Estimate 20% Contingency				15945.91		\$82,000.00		\$30,512.00	I	\$6,100.00
											\$36,600.00
	BASE BID SUBTOTAL =				\$1,974,049.34]	\$2,912,830.00]	\$1,650,194.96]	\$1,605,135.24
	OPTIONAL BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL =			1	\$75,945.97]	\$82,000.00]	\$36,512.00]	\$36,600.00
OPTIONAL BID TOTAL =					\$2,049,995.31	4	\$2,994,830.00	Cub	\$1,686,706.96 mittal numbers		\$1,641,735.24
								ated incorrectly	,		
Prompt Payment Terms:											
PAYMENT OPTIONS				Kelly Br	Kelly Brothers, Inc		Shoreline Foundation, Inc		Vetor Contracting Services LLC		
Accept Credit Card Payments				NO		NO		NO			
Discount for Credit Card Payment?					N/A						
Charge for Credit Card Payment? Discount for Early Pmt.					N/A N/A	<u> </u>					
Prompt Payment Terms: % days: net 30					N/A						
NOTE: **Vetor Contracting Services LLC - Total cost for section 2.0 was calculated incorrectly. Extended cos					3.4 and 4.6 wer	e calculated in	correctly. This	spreadsheet re	eflects the corre	ected totals	
ve			a.ia 4.0 well	- saisulateu II							